AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO RESOLUTION NO. 179-19
APPROVING MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE BLUE AND WHITE COLLAR
UNITS AND ADOPTING SALARY SCHEDULE AND
RELATED BENEFITS FOR SENIOR LEGAL
SECRETARY

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 179-19 sets salaries and related benefits for employees of the Blue and White Collar Units.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bakersfield that effective immediately following Council action, the Salary Schedule, a part of the Resolution No. 179-19 is hereby amended as follows:

1. Resolution No. 179-19 is hereby amended by adding the following class title to the White Collar Unit:

26315 A SENIOR LEGAL SECRETARY

Step1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
\$23.727	\$24.915	\$26.167	\$27.471	\$28.846

-----000------

and adopted, on	I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing <u>Resolution/Ordinance</u> was passe ed, by the Council of the City of Bakersfield at a regular meeting thereof he by the following vote:				
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	ZES: COUNCILMEMBER RIVERA, GONZALES, WEIR, SMITH, FREEMAN, SULLIVAN, PARLIER COUNCILMEMBER COUNCILMEMBER COUNCILMEMBER COUNCILMEMBER COUNCILMEMBER COUNCILMEMBER				
	Cl	JLIE DRIMAKIS TY CLERK and EX OFFICIO CLERK e Council of the City of Bakersfield	of		
APPROVED:	:				
By KAREN G Mayor	ЭОН				
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:				
	A. GENNARO ORNEY of the City of Bakers	ield i eld			